RESOLUTION NO. ____4951____

A RESOLUTION NAMING DAVE CLARK RIVERFRONT PATH.

WHEREAS, Dave Clark was the Director of the Albany Parks and Recreation Department for more than 27 years, from 1974 to 2002; and

WHEREAS, during his time with the City of Albany, Dave led the creation of the Albany parks and recreation system through his strong vision of its future, his passionate pursuit of that vision, his optimism and hope for a better community; and

WHEREAS, the creation of Monteith Riverfront Park, the River Rhythms and Mondays at Monteith concert series and, in particular, the Willamette riverfront path, are representative of Dave's vision and labor on behalf of Albany; and

WHEREAS, Dave's friends and co-workers with the City of Albany desire to permanently and publicly honor him for his many good works on behalf of the community; and

WHEREAS, it has been determined that the naming of the improved portion of the Willamette riverfront path, from the Calapooia River to Simpson Park, after Dave Clark is the most appropriate way to honor him; and

WHEREAS, the Albany Parks and Recreation Commission has unanimously endorsed the naming of the riverfront path in honor of Dave Clark, and has recommended same to the Albany City Council;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED the Albany City Council does hereby name this property "Dave Clark Riverfront Path."

DATED AND EFFECTIVE THIS 1ST DAY OF MARCH 2004.

Nulph Mil

ATTEST:

tty Fouguell